Florida State

Cumulative Season Statistics

Overall Team Statistics

TEAM STATISTICS FS OPP
SCORING 723 170
Points Per Game 51.6 12.1
FIRST DOWNS 357 232
Rushing 139 101
Passing 194 110
Penalty 24 21
RUSHING YARDAGE 2844 1747
Yards gained rushing 3217 2144
Yards lost rushing 373 397
Rushing Attempts 505 536
Average Per Rush 5.6 3.3
Average Per Game 203.1 124.8
TDs Rushing 42 7
PASSING YARDAGE 4423 2193
Comp-Att-Int 288-442-13  222-427-26
Average Per Pass 10.0 5.1
Average Per Catch 15.4 9.9
Average Per Game 315.9 156.6
TDs Passing 42 14
TOTAL OFFENSE 7267 3940
Total Plays 947 963
Average Per Play 7.7 4.1
Average Per Game 519.1 281.4
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 31-873 70-1301
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 34-340 14-237
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 26-529 13-72
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 28.2 18.6
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 10.0 16.9
INT RETURN AVERAGE 20.3 5.5
FUMBLES-LOST 13-5 17-9
PENALTIES-Yards 79-694 71-643
Average Per Game 49.6 45.9
PUNTS-Yards 42-1725 96-4109
Average Per Punt 41.1 42.8
Net punt average 34.5 38.2
KICKOFFS-Yards 128-7754 42-2523
Average Per Kick 60.6 60.1
Net kick average 41.2 33.3
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 29:24 30:36
3RD-DOWN Conversions 82/157 68/212
3rd-Down Pct 52% 32%

4TH-DOWN Conversions 3/4 11/22



Score by quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

RUSHING

Devonta Freeman

4th-Down Pct 75% 50%
SACKS BY-Yards 35-263 33-233
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 94 21
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 21-22 8-13
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 1-2
RED-ZONE SCORES (71-73) 97% (23-30) 77%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (58-73) 79% (16-30) 53%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (94-94) 100% (20-21) 95%
ATTENDANCE 527947 310376

Games/Avg Per Game 7/75421 5/62075

Neutral Site Games 2/80951

Florida State 165 214 203 141
Opponents 42 41 29 658
Overall Individual Statistics

723
170

Karlos Williams

James Wilder Jr.

Jameis Winston

Ryan Green
Kermit Whitfield

Freddie Stevens

Chad Abram
Jacob Coker
Rashad Greene
Will Burnham

Nigel Terrell

Cameron Ponder

Sean Maguire
TEAM

Opponents......
PASSING
Jameis Winston

GP-GS Att Gain Loss
14-14 173 1045 29 1016 5.9 14
14-0 91 748 18 730 8.0 11
13-1 81 579 16 563 7.0 8
14-14 88 412 193 219 2.5 4
12-0 33 180 17 163 4.9 1
14-0 3 110 0 110 36.7 2
on 12-0 8 34 1 33 4.1 1
14-7 7 29 0 29 4.1 0
7-0 10 55 40 15 1.5 1
14-13 1 9 0 9 9.0 0
2-0 1 6 0 6 6.0 0
11-0 1 4 0 4 4.0 0
3-0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0
8-0 2 6 7 -1 -0.5 0
6-0 5 0 52 -52 -10.4 0
14 505 3217 373 2844 5.6 42
14 536 2144 397 1747 3.3 7

Net Avg TD Long Avg/G

GP-GS Effic Cmp-Att-Int Pct Yards TD Long Avg/G

Jacob Coker
Sean Maguire
TEAM

Opponents......

RECEIVING GP-GS No. Yards Avg TD Long Avg/G

80.6

Rashad Greene

14-14 184.8 257-384-10 66.9 4057 40
7-0 102.8 18-36-1 50.0 250 0
8-0 120.7 13-21-2 61.9 116 2
6-0 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0
14 174.7 288-442-13 65.2 4423 42
14 93.8 222-427-26 52.0 2193 14

14-13 76 1128 14.8 9 72

60 72.6
65 52.1
49 43.3
21 15.6
34 13.6
74 7.9
10 2.8
7 2.1
24 2.1
9 0.6
6 3.0
4 0.4
0 0.0
6 -0.1
0 -8.7
74 203.1
72 124.8
94 289.8
42 35.7
17 14.5
0 0.0
94 315.9
68 156.6
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Kelvin Benjamin 14-14 54 1011 18.7 15
Kenny Shaw 14-7 54 933 17.3 6
Nick O'Leary 14-13 33 557 16.9 7
Devonta Freeman 14-14 22 278 12.6 1
Christian Green 14-0 13 157 12.1 0
Chad Abram 14-7 9 73 8.1 3
Karlos Williams 14-0 8 63 7.9 0
Kermit Whitfield 14-0 5 89 17.8 0
James Wilder Jr. 13-1 3 27 9.0 0
Jesus Wilson 13-0 3 23 7.7 0
Isaiah Jones 5-0 2 31 15.5 0
Shayne Broxsie 13-0 2 19 9.5 0
Freddie Stevenson 12-0 2 18 9.0 0
Ryan Green 12-0 2 16 8.0 1
Total.......... 14 288 4423 15.4 42
Opponents...... 14 222 2193 9.9 14
Kenny Shaw 26 251 9.7 26
Jesus Wilson 8 89 11.1 28
Total.......... 34 340 10.0 28
Opponents...... 14 237 16.9 45
Nate Andrews 4 91 22.8 1 56
Telvin Smith 3 147 49.0 2 79
P.J. Williams 3 24 8.0 1 20
Terrence Brooks 2 0 0.0 0 0
Lamarcus Joyner 2 20 10.0 0 15
Ronald Darby 2 16 8.0 0 12
Christian Jones 1 15 15.0 0 15
Terrance Smith 1 32 32.0 0 32
E.]J. Levenberry 1 78 78.0 1 78
Mario Edwards Jr. 1 4 4.0 0 4
Dan Hicks 1 0 0.0 0 0
Marquez White 1 0 0.0 0 0
Tyler Hunter 1 27 27.0 0 27
Jacobbi McDaniel 1 0 0.0 0 0
Keelin Smith 1 44 44.0 0 44
Jalen Ramsey 1 31 31.0 0 31
Total.......... 26 529 20.3 5 79
Opponents...... 13 72 5.5 0 29

KICK RETURNS No. Yards Avg TD Long

100

Kermit Whitfield

17

619 36.4

2

56
55
94
48
22
16
15
42
10
11
16
12
10
14
94
68

72.2
66.6
39.8
19.9
11.2
5.2
4.5
6.4
2.1
1.8
6.2
1.5
1.5
1.3
315.9
156.6
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Karlos Williams 5 88 17.6 0 38
Lamarcus Joyner 5 110 22.0 0 28
Shayne Broxsie 2 9 4.5 0 5
Jesus Wilson 1 27 27.0 0 27
Kenny Shaw 1 20 20.0 0 20
Total.......... 31 873 28.2 2 100
Opponents...... 70 1301 18.6 0 71

FUMBLE RETURNS No. Yards Avg TD Long

Jalen Ramsey 1 23 23.0 1 23

Telvin Smith 1 -5 -5.0 0 0

Mario Edwards Jr. 1 37 37.0 1 37

Chris Casher 1 31 31.0 1 31

Ronald Darby 1 16 16.0 0 16

Total.......... 5 102 20.4 3 37

Opponents...... 0 0 0.0 0 0

PATs

SCORING TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points
Roberto Aguayo 0 21-22 94-94 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 157
Kelvin Benjamin 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 90
Devonta Freeman 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 90
Karlos Williams 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 66
Rashad Greene 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 54
James Wilder Jr. 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 48
Nick O'Leary 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 42
Kenny Shaw 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 36
Jameis Winston 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 24
Kermit Whitfield 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 24
Chad Abram 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 18
Telvin Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 12
Ryan Green 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 12
Jacob Coker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Freddie Stevenson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
P.]J. Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
E.]. Levenberry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Nate Andrews 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Chris Casher 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Mario Edwards Jr. 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Jalen Ramsey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 1 2
Total.......... 94 21-22 94-94 0-0 0 0-0 0 1 723
Opponents...... 21 8-13 20-21 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 170

TOTAL OFFENSE GP Plays Rush Pass Total Avg/G
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Jameis Winston 14
Devonta Freeman 14
Karlos Williams 14
James Wilder Jr. 13
Jacob Coker 7
Ryan Green 12
Sean Maguire 8
Kermit Whitfield 14
Freddie Stevenson 12
Chad Abram 14
Rashad Greene 14
Will Burnham 2
Nigel Terrell 11
TEAM 6
Total.......... 14
Opponents...... 14

FIELD GOALS Made-Att Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Long Blkd

Roberto Aguayo 21-22 95.5

FG SEQUENCE Florida State Opponents

PITT (22),(28)
Nevada (23),(33)
Bethune-Cookman (45)

Boston College (40),(20)
Maryland -

Clemson (28),(24),(20)
NC State -

Miami (25),(28)
Wake Forest 43,(42)
Syracuse (53)

Idaho (42)

Florida (49),(40),(28)
Duke (45)

#2 AUBURN (35),(41)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate

472 219 4057 4276 305.4

173 1016 0 1016 72.6
91 730 0 730 52.1
81 563 0 563 43.3
46 15 250 265 37.9
33 163 0 163 13.6
23 -1 116 115 14.4
3 110 0 110 7.9
8 33 0 33 2.8
7 29 0 29 2.1
1 9 0 9 0.6
1 6 0 6 3.0
1 4 0 4 0.4
6 -52 0 -52 -8.7

947 2844 4423 7267 519.1

963 1747 2193 3940 281.4
0-0 10-10 2-2 89 1-1 53 0

(28),(39)

(24),(24)

51

(36)

44

(23)

(32)

49

48

33,(22)

field goal was made.

PUNTING No. Yards Avg Long TB FC 120 50+ Blkd

Cason Beatty 42 1725 41.1 590 2 12 12 6 0
Total.......... 42 1725 41.1 590 2 12 12 6 0
Opponents...... 96 4109 42.8 64 5 33 33 21 0
KICKOFFS No. Yards Avg TB OB Retn Net YdLn
Roberto Aguayo 120 7301 60.8 45 5

Clay Pickler 8 453 56.6 2 1

Total.......... 128 7754 60.6 47 6 18.6 41.2 23
Opponents...... 42 2523 60.1 10 0 28.2 33.3 31

ALL PURPOSE GP Rush Rcv PR KR IR Total Avg/G
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Devonta Freeman 14 1016 278 0 0 0 1294 92.4
Kenny Shaw 14 0 933 251 20 0 1204 86.0
Rashad Greene 14 9 1128 0 0 0 1137 81.2
Kelvin Benjamin 14 0 1011 0 0 0 1011 72.2
Karlos Williams 14 730 63 0 88 0 881 62.9
Kermit Whitfield 14 110 89 0 619 0O 818 58.4
James Wilder Jr. 13 563 27 0 0 0 590 45.4
Nick O'Leary 14 0 557 0 0 0 557 39.8
Jameis Winston 14 219 0 0 0 0 219 15.6
Ryan Green 12 163 16 0 0 0 179 14.9
Christian Green 14 0 157 0 0 0 157 11.2
Telvin Smith 14 0 0 0 0 147 147 10.5
Jesus Wilson 13 0 23 89 27 0 139 10.7
Lamarcus Joyner 14 0 0 0 110 20 130 9.3
Chad Abram 14 29 73 0 0 0 102 7.3
Nate Andrews 14 0 0 0 0 91 91 6.5
E.]. Levenberry 13 0 0 0 0 78 78 6.0
Freddie Stevenson 12 33 18 0 0 0 51 4.2
Keelin Smith 12 0 0 0 0 44 44 3.7
Terrance Smith 14 0 0 0 0 32 32 2.3
Jalen Ramsey 14 0 0 0 0 31 31 2.2
Isaiah Jones 5 0 31 0 0 0 31 6.2
Shayne Broxsie 13 0 19 0 9 0 28 2.2
Tyler Hunter 3 0 0 0 0 27 27 9.0
P.]J. Williams 13 0 0 0 0 24 24 1.8
Ronald Darby 14 0 0 0 0 16 16 1.1
Jacob Coker 7 15 0 0 0 0 15 2.1
Christian Jones 13 0 0 0 0 15 15 1.2
Will Burnham 2 6 0 0 0 0 6 3.0
Mario Edwards Jr. 12 0 0 0 0 4 4 0.3
Nigel Terrell 11 4 0 0 0 0 4 0.4
Sean Maguire 8 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -0.1
TEAM 6 -52 0 0 0 0 -52 -8.7
Total.......... 14 2844 4423 340 873 529 9009 643.5
Opponents...... 14 1747 2193 237 1301 72 5550 396.4

Overall Defensive Statistics

Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blkd

GP- Int- Rcv-
DEFENSIVE LEADERS GS Solo Ast Total TFL-Yds No-Yds Yds BU PD Qbh Yds

FF Kick Saf

22 Telvin Smith 61 29 90 9.5-25 2.0-8 3-147 4 7 2 2--5

20 Lamarcus Joyner 45 24 69 7.0 - 57 55-54 2-20 4 6 3 . 3
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Combined Team Statistics
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES (14-0) (7-0) (5-0) (2-0)
CONFERENCE (8-0) (4-0) (4-0) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE (6-0) (3-0) (1-0) (2-0)
OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
at PITT W 41-13 65500
2013 NEVADA W 62-17 73847
2013 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 54-6 74841
2013 at Boston College W 48-34 40129
2013 #25 MARYLAND W 63-0 74909
2013 at #3 Clemson W 51-14 83428
2013 NC STATE W 49-17 80389
2013 #7 MIAMI W 41-14 84409
2013 at Wake Forest W 59-3 30865
2013 SYRACUSE W 59-3 74491
2013 IDAHO W 80-14 65061
2013 at Florida W 37-17 90454
2013 vs #20 Duke W 45-7 67694
2014 vs #2 AUBURN W 34-31 94208
TEAM STATISTICS FS OPP
FIRST DOWNS 357 232
Rushing 139 101
Passing 194 110
Penalty 24 21
RUSHING YARDAGE 2844 1747
Rushing Attempts 505 536
Average Per Rush 5.6 3.3
Average Per Game 203.1 124.8
TDs Rushing 42 7
PASSING YARDAGE 4423 2193
Comp-Att-Int 288-442-13 222-427-26
Average Per Pass 10.0 5.1
Average Per Catch 15.4 9.9
Average Per Game 315.9 156.6
TDs Passing 42 14
TOTAL OFFENSE 7267 3940
Average Per Play 7.7 4.1
Average Per Game 519.1 281.4
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 31-873 70-1301
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 34-340 14-237
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 26-529 13-72
FUMBLES-LOST 13-5 17-9
PENALTIES-Yards 79-694 71-643
PUNTS-AVG 42-41.1 96-42.8
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 29:24 30:36
3RD-DOWN Conversions 82/157 68/212
4TH-DOWN Conversions 3/4 11/22

Score by quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
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Florida State 165 214 203 141 723

Opponents 42 41 29 58 170
RUSHING GP-GS Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long Avg/G
Devonta Freeman 14-14 173 1045 29 1016 59 14 60 72.6

Karlos Williams 14-0 91 748 18 730 8.0 11 65 52.1
James Wilder Jr. 13-1 81 579 16 563 7.0 8 49 43.3
Jameis Winston 14-14 88 412 193 219 2.5 4 21 15.6
Ryan Green 12-0 33 180 17 163 4.9 1 34 13.6
Kermit Whitfield 14-0 3 110 0 110 36.7 2 74 7.9
Freddie Stevenson 12-0 8 34 1 33 4.1 1 10 2.8
Chad Abram 14-7 7 29 0 29 4.1 0 7 2.1
Jacob Coker 7-0 10 55 40 15 1.5 1 24 2.1
Rashad Greene 14-13 1 9 0 9 9.0 0 9 0.6
Will Burnham 2-0 1 6 0 6 6.0 0 6 3.0
Nigel Terrell 11-0 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 0.4
Cameron Ponder 3-0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Sean Maguire 8-0 2 6 7 -1 -0.5 0 6 -0.1
TEAM 6-0 5 0 52 -52 -10.4 0 0 -8.7
Total.......... 14 505 3217 373 2844 5.6 42 74 203.1
Opponents...... 14 536 2144 397 1747 3.3 7 72 124.8

PASSING GP-GS Effic Cmp-Att-Int Pct Yards TD Long Avg/G

Jameis Winston 14-14 184.8 257-384-10 66.9 4057 40 94 289.8

Jacob Coker 7-0 102.8 18-36-1 50.0 250 0 42 35.7
Sean Maguire 8-0 120.7 13-21-2 61.9 116 2 17 14.5
TEAM 6-0 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total.......... 14 174.7 288-442-13 65.2 4423 42 94 315.9
Opponents...... 14 93.8 222-427-26 52.0 2193 14 68 156.6
RECEIVING GP-GS No. Yards Avg TD Long Avg/G

Rashad Greene 14-13 76 1128 14.8 9 72 80.6
Kelvin Benjamin 14-14 54 1011 18.7 15 56 72.2

Kenny Shaw 14-7 54 933 17.3 6 55 66.6
Nick O'Leary 14-13 33 557 16.9 7 94 39.8
Devonta Freeman 14-14 22 278 12.6 1 48 19.9
Christian Green 14-0 13 157 12.1 0 22 11.2
Chad Abram 14-7 9 73 8.1 3 16 5.2
Karlos Williams 14-0 8 63 7.9 0 15 4.5
Kermit Whitfield 14-0 5 89 17.8 0 42 6.4
James Wilder Jr. 13-1 3 27 9.0 0 10 2.1
Jesus Wilson 13-0 3 23 7.7 0 11 1.8
Isaiah Jones 5-0 2 31 15.5 0 16 6.2
Shayne Broxsie 13-0 2 19 9.5 0 12 1.5
Freddie Stevenson 12-0 2 18 9.0 0 10 1.5
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Ryan Green 12-0 2 16 8.0 1 14 1.3
Total.......... 14 288 4423 15.4 42 94 315.9
Opponents...... 14 222 2193 9.9 14 68 156.6

FIELD GOALS Made-Att Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Long Blkd

Roberto Aguayo  21-22 95,5 0-0 10-10 2-2 8-9 1-1 53 0

PATs
SCORING TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points
Roberto Aguayo 0 21-22 94-94 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 157
Devonta Freeman 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 90
Kelvin Benjamin 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 90
Karlos Williams 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 66
Rashad Greene 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 54
James Wilder Jr. 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 48
Nick O'Leary 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 42
Kenny Shaw 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 36
Kermit Whitfield 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 24
Jameis Winston 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 24
Chad Abram 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 18
Ryan Green 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 12
Telvin Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 12
P.]J. Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Jalen Ramsey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Chris Casher 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Freddie Stevenson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Nate Andrews 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
E.J. Levenberry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Jacob Coker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Mario Edwards Jr. 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
TEAM 0 O0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 1 2
Total.......... 94 21-22 94-94 0-0 0 0-0 0 1 723
Opponents...... 21 8-13 20-21 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 170

INTERCEPTIONS No. Yards Avg TD Long

Nate Andrews 4 91 22.8 1 56
Telvin Smith 3 147 49.0 2 79
P.]J. Williams 3 24 8.0 1 20
Ronald Darby 2 16 8.0 0 12
Terrence Brooks 2 0 0.0 0 0
Lamarcus Joyner 2 20 10.0 0 15
Jacobbi McDaniel 1 0 0.0 0 0
Mario Edwards Jr. 1 4 4.0 0 4
Jalen Ramsey 1 31 31.0 0 31
E.J. Levenberry 1 78 78.0 1 78
Keelin Smith 1 44 44.0 0 44
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DEFENSIVE

Marquez White 1 0 0.0 0 0

Terrance Smith 1 32 32.0 0 32

Christian Jones 1 15 15.0 0 15

Dan Hicks 1 0 0.0 0 0

Tyler Hunter 1 27 27.0 0 27

Total.......... 26 529 20.3 5 79

Opponents...... 13 72 5.5 0 29
PUNTING No. Yards Avg Long TB FC I20 50+ Blkd
Cason Beatty 42 1725 41.1 50 2 12 12 6 0
Total.......... 42 1725 41.1 50 2 12 12 6 0
Opponents...... 96 4109 42.8 64 5 33 33 21 0

PUNT RETURNS No. Yards Avg TD Long

Kenny Shaw 26 251 9.7 0 26

Jesus Wilson 8 89 11.1 0 28

Total.......... 34 340 10.0 0 28

Opponents...... 14 237 16.9 0 45

KICK RETURNS No. Yards Avg TD Long

Kermit Whitfield 17 619 36.4 2 100

Karlos Williams 5 88 17.6 0 38
Lamarcus Joyner 5 110 22.0 0 28
Shayne Broxsie 2 9 4.5 0 5
Jesus Wilson 1 27 27.0 0 27
Kenny Shaw 1 20 20.0 0 20
Total.......... 31 873 28.2 2 100
Opponents...... 70 1301 18.6 0 71

ALL PURPOSE GP Rush Rcv PR KR IR Total Avg/G
Devonta Freeman 14 1016 278 0 0 0 1294 92.4

Kenny Shaw 14 0 933 251 20 0 1204 86.0
Rashad Greene 14 9 1128 0 0 0 1137 81.2
Kelvin Benjamin 14 0 1011 0 0 0 1011 72.2
Karlos Williams 14 730 63 0 88 0 881 62.9
Total.......... 14 2844 4423 340 873 529 9009 643.5
Opponents...... 14 1747 2193 237 1301 72 5550 396.4

TOTAL OFFENSE GP Plays Rush Pass Total Avg/G
Jameis Winston 14 472 219 4057 4276 305.4
Devonta Freeman 14 173 1016 0 1016 72.6
Karlos Williams 14 91 730 0 730 52.1
James Wilder Jr. 13 81 563 0 563 43.3

Jacob Coker 7 46 15 250 265 37.9
Total.......... 14 947 2844 4423 7267 519.1
Opponents...... 14 963 1747 2193 3940 281.4

Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blkd

GP- Solo Ast Total TFL-Yds No-Yds Int- BU PD Qbh Rcv-

FF Kick Saf
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LEADERS

22
20
8]
24
7

Telvin Smith
Lamarcus Joyner
Timmy Jernigan
Terrance Smith
Christian Jones

GS
14-14
14-14
14-14
14-10
13-12

14-0
14-0

61
45
35
34
32

29
24
28
25
24

583 366
562 330

90
69
63
59
56
949
892

Yds

9.5-25 2.0-8 3-147 4 7
7.0-57 55-54 2-20 4 6

11.0-44 4.5-32 . 1 1
25-17 2.0-16 1-32 3 4

8.0-23 20-3 1-15 1

98 - 408 35-26326-529 49 75

80-351 33-23313-72 46 59

Yds
2 2--5
3
2
1
6

29 9-102 12

10 5-0
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